
 

Sussex Cyclists’ Association 
2013 President – Ian Burgess – In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 

 Open 50 Mile Time Trial – Sunday 4th August 2013 – Course G50/10 
Promoted for and on behalf of Cycling Time Trials under their rules and regulations 

 

 

www.sussexca.org.uk 

 
Event Secretary Robin Johnson (Brighton Mitre CC) 

7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, West Sussex RH14 9TT  Tel: 01403 783368 

 
Timekeeper  Mick Kilby (Lewes Wanderers) 

 
 

Prize winners Pos Rider Club Time / Plus Prize 

      

Fastest Overall 1st Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven 1:49:28 £25 & Champagne 

 2nd Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 1:49:50 £15 & Wine 

 3rd Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior 1:57:13 £10 & Wine 

 4th Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes 1:57:34 £7 & Wine 

 5th Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 1:58:14 £5 & Wine 

 6th Christopher Wolton Southborough Wheelers 2:01:12 Wine 

      

Highest Plus on Std 1st Shay Giles VC Elan + 26:52 £10 & Wine 

 2nd Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers + 19:12 £6 & Wine 

 3rd Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers + 18:56 Wine 

      

Fastest Lady 1st Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes 2:10:27 £8 & Wine 

 2nd Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT 2:17:14 £4 & Wine 

 3rd Gina McGeever Brighton Mitre 2:19:05 Wine 

      

Line 3 Improvement 1st Richard Leishman Kingston Wheelers + 05:12 £8 & Wine 

 2nd Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling + 03:34 Wine 

      

Veteran Aged 40-44 (44) Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 1:58:14 Wine 
Veteran Aged 45-49 (48) Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers 2:03:14 Wine 
Veteran Aged 50-54 (52) Martin Brown Sevenoaks Tri Club 2:03:50 Wine 
Veteran Aged 55-59 (55) Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling 2:05:06 Wine 
Veteran Aged 60-64 (61) Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior 2:07:08 Wine 
Veteran Aged 65-69 (68) Shay Giles VC Elan 2:04:26 Wine 
Veteran Aged 70-74  Not contested    

Veteran over 75 (80) Bob Loader Sydenham Wheelers 2:47:03 Wine 

      

Fastest Team of 3 1st Jon Fry Horsham Cycling 2:03:30 £8 & Wine 

  Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling 2:05:06 £8 & Wine 

  Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling 2:18:04 £8 & Wine 

   Total Team Time 6:26:40  

      

      

 2nd Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers 2:06:19 Wine 

  Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers 2:12:24 Wine 

  Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers 2:29:16 Wine 

   Total Team Time 6:47:59  
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Overall Result 

Overall 
Position 

Rider  
No 

Name Club Cat Actual Time Plus on Std 
Position 
on Std 

1 80 Chris McNamara Pedal Heaven S 1:49:28 - - 

2 90 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior S 1:49:50 - - 

3 75 Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior S 1:57:13 - - 

4 55 Marc Clothier South Downs Bikes S 1:57:34 - - 

5 60 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers V 1:58:14 + 19:12 2 

6 70 Christopher Wolton Southborough Wheelers S 2:01:12 - - 

7 50 Charl Jordaan In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp S 2:01:44 - - 

8 45 Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers V 2:03:14 + 15:55 7 

9 82 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling V 2:03:30 + 13:02 14 

10 85 Martin Brown Sevenoaks Tri Club V 2:03:50 + 17:04 6 

11 86 Shay Giles VC Elan V 2:04:26 + 26:52 1 

12 67 Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling V 2:05:06 + 17:13 5 

13 65 Stephen Morgan Tooting BC V 2:05:44 + 12:08 15 

14 51 Jon Masters Norwood Paragon V 2:05:50 + 14:10 10 

15 56 Andy Payne GS Stella V 2:05:56 + 13:38 11 

16 53 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers V 2:06:19 + 13:15 13 

17 71 Jonathan Thomas Epsom CC V 2:06:20 + 14:34 9 

18 87 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior V 2:07:08 + 18:35 4 

19 62 John Marinko Brighton Phoenix V 2:07:29 + 11:40 16 

20 61 Robert Royston Sydenham Wheelers V 2:08:05 + 15:49 8 

21 81 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers V 2:08:10 + 18:56 3 

22 89 Richard Leishman Kingston Wheelers V 2:09:34 + 10:26 18 

23 52 Emma Craddock South Downs Bikes WS 2:10:27 - - 

24 42 Tony Reeves GS Stella V 2:10:41 + 05:51 21 

25 57 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers V 2:12:24 + 13:19 12 

26 47 Robert Royle-Evatt Addiscombe CC V 2:12:58 + 04:54 22 

27 72 Jason Harris Twickenham CC V 2:16:03 + 02:40 24 

28 83 Don Parker Brighton Mitre V 2:16:37 + 11:14 17 

29 48 Helen Bullimore Trainsharp RT WV 2:17:14 + 09:38 19 

30 64 Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling V 2:18:04 + 00:14 28 

31 79 Gina McGeever Brighton Mitre WV 2:19:05 + 07:47 20 

32 76 Henry Eaton Durham University CC S 2:19:18 - - 

33 68 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC V 2:20:19 + 01:30 27 

34 59 Peter Horsfield Redmon CC V 2:23:02 + 04:04 23 

35 58 Simon Trehearn Kingston Phoenix S 2:24:25 - - 

36 41 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre V 2:26:43 + 01:55 26 

37 84 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers V 2:29:16 -  10:07 29 

38 44 Alan Crewe Sevenoaks Tri Club V 2:30:27 -  13:28 31 

39 69 Lisa West Twickenham CC WV 2:38:33 -  10:40 30 

40 49 Bob Loader Sydenham Wheelers V 2:47:03 + 01:59 25 

- 43 Clive Jackson Central Sussex CC V DNF - - 

- 77 Andrew Green Addiscombe CC S DNF - - 

- 88 David Soloman Whitewebbs CC V DNF - - 

- 46 Daniel Pink Bigfoot CC S DNS (A) - - 

- 54 Stuart Jago GS Stella V DNS (A) - - 

- 63 Edward Boorman East Grinstead CC V DNS (A) - - 

- 66 Mark Bernhardt Worthing Excelsior V DNS (A) - - 

- 73 Gary Burgess Brighton Mitre V DNS (A) - - 

- 74 Joan Lennon Worthing Excelsior WV DNS (A) - - 

- 78 Madelaine Lee-Smith East Grinstead CC WV DNS (A) - - 
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Sussex 50 Mile County Championship Awards 

Award winners Pos Rider Club Time/Plus Award 

      

Fastest Overall 1st Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 1:49:50 Southern Radio Cup & Medal 

 2nd Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior 1:57:13 Medal 

 3rd Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 1:58:14 Medal 

       

Highest Plus on Std 1st Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers + 19:12 Medal 

 2nd Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers + 18:56 Medal 

 3rd Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior + 18:35 Medal 

      

Fastest Lady 1st Gina McGeever Brighton Mitre 2:19:05 Medal 

      

Fastest  Team of 3 1st Jon Fry Horsham Cycling 2:03:30 Halford Cup & Medals 

  Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling 2:05:06  
  Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling 2:18:04  
   Total Team Time 6:26:40  

 
 
The SCA awards will be presented at the SCA Lunch on Sunday 24th November 2013 – details below 
 
 

Sussex Championship Points Competition – points awarded for this event 
 

SCA Pos SCA Rider SCA Club Time Points 
 

Qualifying Events: 

1 Steve Kane Brighton Excelsior 1:49:50 20  
 

Sat 4th May 2013 
SCA 10m – G10/97 2 Chris Twine Worthing Excelsior 1:57:13 19  

3 Iain Brogden Eastbourne Rovers 1:58:14 18  

 
Sun 5th May 2013 
SCA 25m – G25/93 4 Charl Jordaan In-Gear Quickvit Trainsharp 2:01:44 17  

5 Nigel Langridge Crawley Wheelers 2:03:14 16  

 
Sun 26th May 2013 
SCA 30m – G30/91 6 Jon Fry Horsham Cycling 2:03:30 15  

7 Keith Shuttlewood Horsham Cycling 2:05:06 14  

 
Sun 28th Jul 2013 
SCCU 100m – G100/60 8 Andy Payne GS Stella 2:05:56 13  

9 Samuel Ramsey Lewes Wanderers 2:06:19 12  

 
Sun 4th Aug 2013 
SCA 50m – G50/10 10 Mike O'Gorman Worthing Excelsior 2:07:08 11  

11 Geoff Smith Eastbourne Rovers 2:08:10 10  
 

Sun 1st Sep 2013 
KCA 12 hour – Q12 12 Tony Reeves GS Stella 2:10:41 9  

13 Alan Lloyd Lewes Wanderers 2:12:24 8  

 
Sat 5th Oct 2013 
SCA 1672yd HC – GH/92 14 Don Parker Brighton Mitre 2:16:37 7  

15 Bryn Reeves Horsham Cycling 2:18:04 6  

Points are automatically 
awarded in each qualifying 
event – 20 points for 1st place 
down to 1 point for 20th 
place for first claim members 
of Sussex CA affiliated clubs 

16 Gina McGeever Brighton Mitre 2:19:05 5  

17 Ben Hardisty East Grinstead CC 2:20:19 4  

18 Robin Johnson Brighton Mitre 2:26:43 3  

19 Stephen Gaston Lewes Wanderers 2:29:16 2  

20 
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Notes and Acknowledgments 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
This is a BBAR qualifying event 
 
This is a long distance qualifying event for the Sussex SPOCO Competition 
 

120 points for 1st place down to 1 point for 120th place for first claim members of Sussex CA affiliated clubs  
 

Forthcoming SCA Events 
 

Date / Time Distance Course Area Entry Fee Promoter 

Saturday 
24 Aug 2013 

14:30 

10m 
Sporting 

G10/45 Loxwood 

£8.00 
 

£16.00 
Tandems 

Robin Johnson 
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 
West Sussex  RH14 9TT 
Tel: 01403 783368 

Monday 
26 Aug 2013 

14:30 

25m 
Sporting 

G25/49 Loxwood 

£8.00 
 

£16.00 
Tandems 

Robin Johnson 
7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 
West Sussex  RH14 9TT 
Tel: 01403 783368 

Saturday 
05 Oct 2013 

10:00 

1672yd Hill Climb 
Sussex 

Championship 
GH/92 Steyning £8.00 

Mel Roberton 
30 Pines Avenue, Worthing,  
West Sussex  BN14 9JQ 
Tel: 01903 214489 

 

The Sussex 12 hour championship will be incorporated in the following event: 

Sun 01 Sep 2013             KCA 12 hour   Q12     

 
 

Sussex Prize Presentation – Sunday 24th November 2013 
The 2013 Lunch and Prize Presentation will be held on Sunday 24th November 2013 at Dial Post Village Hall, Old 

Worthing Road, Dial Post, Near Horsham, West Sussex RH163 8NH.  The lunch will be a hot and cold buffet including 

dessert followed by Tea or Coffee, served from 12:30pm.  Although there isn’t a bar at the venue, you are welcome to 

bring your own wine etc if you wish.  Tickets are available in advance from Robin Johnson, 7 Gorselands, Billingshurst, 

West Sussex RH14 9TT.  Please contact Robin on 01403 783368 if you require any further details about the lunch. 


